RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

JUN 0 6 2007 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Lease Operator: Rosewood Resources, Inc.					API Number:15 - 181-20504-00 < 60	
Address: 2711 N. Haskell Ave., Suite 2800, LB 22					Beachner Bros	
Phone: (970) 324 - 1686 Operator License #: 33019					Well Number:	
					Spot Location (QQQQ): SE - NE - NW - NW	
Type of Well: Docket #: Docket #: (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)					613 Feet from North / South Section Line	
The plugging proposal was approved on:(Date)					1183 Feet from East / West Section Line Sec. 20 Twp. 7 S. R. 38 East West County: N/A Date Well Completed: N/A	
by: Herb Dennis (KCC District Agent's Name)						
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No						
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)						
Niobrara	/A Botton	tom: N/A T.D. 1200'		Plugging Commenced: 4/3/2007		
	Bottom: T.D			Plugging Commenced: 4/5/2007 Plugging Completed:		
	Bottom: T.D					
Show depth and thickness of	f all water, oil and ga	s formations.		W-365	Experimental and a second seco	
Oil, Gas or Wa				Surface Conductor & Production)		
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
Ogallala	Water	Surface	420'	7'		
Niobrara	Gas					
hole. If cement or other plus 1st Plug 1200' Surface	gs were used, state th					or methods used in introducing it into the lug set.
Cut off 7" csg. 5' below ground level and cap. 4/4/2007 Plug down @ 7:15 p.m. Released rig @ 8:00 p.m. DUANCED DITTORY TEChnologies LC Name of Plugging Contractor: Longhorn Comenting Company Address: PO Box 203, Yuma, Colorado, 80759 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Rosewood Resources, Inc.						
Plug down @ 7:15 p.m. F	Released rig @ 8:00 DVANCED r: Conghorn Coment	p.m. Drilliging Company (g Tech	oulagie	5 LLC	par Licensing
Address: PO Box 203, Y	′uma, Colorado, 8	30759				
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: R	osewood Re	sources, Ir	ıc.		
State of Kansas		Cheyenne		, SS.		
Tom W. Roelfs (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly						
sworn on oath, says: That I I same are true and correct, s		e facts statemer	its, and matter	rs herein contair	ned, and the log of the	above-described well is as filed, and the
	Acceptance of the contract of	(Signature)	100	n W	1 oly	
CARLA S. LAMF Notary Public - State of M Appt. Expires レルル	(ansas			St. Francis, k	(S 67756	
annuli reference esta di esta consequente del manere de la consequence del la consequence del la consequence de la consequence de la consequence del la consequence de la cons	Calls		lamp	_	Commission Expires:	12/1/2010
		Notary Pub	iic) "			•

